
                                                                            

AGENDA 
CLEARWATER CITY COUNCIL 

SPECIAL MEETING 
 MONDAY, JULY 14, 2025 

 
 

1. Call to Order: 6:30 p.m. at City Hall 
 

2. Tax Abatement Request from J Cubed LLC 
a. Overview of Request – Jessica Green, City Financial Advisor 
b. Public Hearing 
c. City Council Discussion 
d. Res 2025-33 – Approving Tax Abatement for J Cubed LLC 

 

3. Adjournment 
 









100.0%

1 2026 2027 3,105,516  61,360    (23,708) 37,652 55.526% 20,907 19,096
2 2027 2028 3,136,571  61,981    (23,708) 38,273 55.526% 21,252 37,572
3 2028 2029 3,167,937  62,609    (23,708) 38,901 55.526% 21,600 55,446
4 2029 2030 3,199,616  63,242    (23,708) 39,534 55.526% 21,952 72,735
5 2030 2031 3,231,612  63,882    (23,708) 40,174 55.526% 22,307 89,458
6 2031 2032 3,263,929  64,529    (23,708) 40,821 55.526% 22,666 105,631
7 2032 2033 3,296,568  65,181    (23,708) 41,473 55.526% 23,029 121,271
8 2033 2034 3,329,533  65,841    (23,708) 42,133 55.526% 23,395 136,394
9 2034 2035 3,362,829  66,507    (23,708) 42,799 55.526% 23,765 151,016
10 2035 2036 3,396,457  67,179    (23,708) 43,471 55.526% 24,138 165,152
11 2036 2037 3,430,422  67,858    (23,708) 44,150 55.526% 24,515 178,817
12 2037 2038 3,464,726  68,545    (23,708) 44,837 55.526% 24,896 192,025
13 2038 2039 3,499,373  69,237    (23,708) 45,529 55.526% 25,281 204,792
14 2039 2040 3,534,367  69,937    (23,708) 46,229 55.526% 25,669 217,130
15 2040 2041 3,569,711  70,644    (23,708) 46,936 55.526% 26,062 229,053

TOTAL = 351,434

Key Asssumptions:
1 Taxable market value annual growth assumption = 1.0%
2 Pay 2025 tax rates. 
3 Base Taxable Market Value = $1,222,900 PID 104043000010 Prelim 2026 Valuation
4
5 All amounts are estimated and do not represent agreement by the City on any amount of assistance or terms.

Present value based on semi-annual payments, stated rate (0%), and date of:  12/31/2025.
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100.0%

1 2026 2027 3,105,516  61,360    (23,708) 37,652 55.526% 20,907 19,096
2 2027 2028 3,136,571  61,981    (23,708) 38,273 55.526% 21,252 37,572
3 2028 2029 3,167,937  62,609    (23,708) 38,901 55.526% 21,600 55,446
4 2029 2030 3,199,616  63,242    (23,708) 39,534 55.526% 21,952 72,735
5 2030 2031 3,231,612  63,882    (23,708) 40,174 55.526% 22,307 89,458
6 2031 2032 3,263,929  64,529    (23,708) 40,821 55.526% 22,666 105,631
7 2032 2033 3,296,568  65,181    (23,708) 41,473 55.526% 23,029 121,271
8 2033 2034 3,329,533  65,841    (23,708) 42,133 55.526% 23,395 136,394
9 2034 2035 3,362,829  66,507    (23,708) 42,799 55.526% 23,765 151,016
10 2035 2036 3,396,457  67,179    (23,708) 43,471 55.526% 24,138 165,152
11 2036 2037 3,430,422  67,858    (23,708) 44,150 55.526% 24,515 178,817
12 2037 2038 3,464,726  68,545    (23,708) 44,837 55.526% 24,896 192,025
13 2038 2039 3,499,373  69,237    (23,708) 45,529 55.526% 25,281 204,792
14 2039 2040 3,534,367  69,937    (23,708) 46,229 55.526% 25,669 217,130
15 2040 2041 3,569,711  70,644    (23,708) 46,936 55.526% 26,062 229,053
16 2041 2042 3,605,408  71,358    (23,708) 47,650 55.526% 26,458 240,574
17 2042 2043 3,641,462  72,079    (23,708) 48,371 55.526% 26,859 251,706
18 2043 2044 3,677,876  72,808    (23,708) 49,100 55.526% 27,263 262,461
19 2044 2045 3,714,655  73,543    (23,708) 49,835 55.526% 27,672 272,852
20 2045 2046 3,751,802  74,286    (23,708) 50,578 55.526% 28,084 282,889

TOTAL = 487,770

Key Asssumptions:
1 Taxable market value annual growth assumption = 1.0%
2 Pay 2025 tax rates. 
3 Base Taxable Market Value = $1,222,900 PID 104043000010 Prelim 2026 Valuation
4
5 All amounts are estimated and do not represent agreement by the City on any amount of assistance or terms.

Present value based on semi-annual payments, stated rate (0%), and date of:  12/31/2025.
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RESOLUTION NO. 2025-33 
 
 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING 
PROPERTY TAX ABATEMENT FOR CERTAIN PROPERTY 

LOCATED IN THE CITY OF CLEARWATER 
 

 BE IT RESOLVED By the City Council (the “Council”) of the City of Clearwater, Wright 
and Stearns Counties, Minnesota (the “City”) as follows: 
 
 Section 1. Recitals. 
 
 1.01. The City proposes to provide financial assistance to J Cubed Properties LLC (the 
“Developer”) to assist with development costs located within the City (the “Project”).  The City 
proposes to use abatement for the purposes provided for in Minnesota Statutes, Sections 469.1812 
through 469.1815, as amended (the “Act”) to assist with the development of a an approximately 11-
acre site to accommodate future commercial development in the City.  The proposed term of the 
abatement will be for up to 20 years in an aggregate total amount not to exceed $487,770 (the 
“Abatement”) and will be derived from the City’s share of property taxes derived from the parcel 
identified on the attached Exhibit A (the “Abatement Property”). 
 
 1.02. On the date hereof, this Council conducted a duly noticed public hearing on the 
Abatement at which the views of all interested persons were heard, and said hearing was preceded by 
at least 10 days but not more than 30 days prior published notice. 
 
 1.03 The Abatement is authorized under the Act. 
 
 Section 2. Findings. 
 
 2.01. This Council finds and determines that the benefits to the City from the Abatement 
will be at least equal to the costs to the City and that the Abatement is in the public interest because 
it will increase the tax base and provide housing opportunities in the City.   

 
 2.02. The Abatement Property is not located in a tax increment financing district. 
 
 2.03. In accordance with Section 469.1813, Subdivision 8 of the Act, in no year shall the 
Abatement, together with all other abatements approved by the City under the Act and paid in that 
year, exceed the greater of ten percent of the City’s net tax capacity for the taxes payable year to 
which the Abatement applies or $200,000. 
 
 Section 3. Actions Ratified; Abatement Approved. 
 
 3.01. This Council ratifies all actions of the City’s staff and consultants in arranging for 
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approval of this Resolution in accordance with the Act. 
 
 3.02. Subject to the provisions of the Act, the Abatement is approved and adopted subject 
to the following terms and conditions: 
 

(a) The Abatement shall be up to 20 years commencing with real estate taxes payable 
in 2027 and continuing through 2046, inclusive. 
 

(b) The aggregate total Abatement paid by the City shall not exceed $487,770.   
 

(c) The Abatement shall at all times be subject to the Act.   
 

(d) In accordance with Section 469.1815 of the Act, the City will add to its levy in 
each year during the term of the Abatement the total estimated amount of current 
year Abatement granted under this Resolution.  

 
(e) In order to be entitled to the Abatement, the Developer shall not be in default 

within the City of any of its payment obligations respecting any taxes, 
assessments, utility charges or other governmental impositions. 

 
(f) All terms will be subject to approval of a contract for private development between 

the City and the Developer, which shall be considered at a later date by the City 
Council. 

 
 3.03. The Mayor and City Administrator are authorized and directed to execute and deliver 
any agreements, certificates or other documents that the City determines are necessary to implement 
this Resolution. 
 
 4.01.  The City hereby determines that the public purpose of the Business Subsidy is to 
increase the tax base in the City and to help create and support economic development in the City.  
In accordance with the provisions of the Business Subsidies Act, the City hereby determines that 
the creation and retention of jobs is not a goal of the Business Subsidy and consequently hereby 
sets the wage and job goals at zero. 

 Adopted by the City Council of the City of Clearwater, Minnesota, this 14th day of July, 2025. 
 
 
 
        
 Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
City Administrator 
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EXHIBIT A 
 

ABATEMENT PROPERTY 
 
 

Parcel Identification Numbers: 
 

104-043-000010 
 
 
 

Property Map 
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